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See page 2 for individual hose with fittings.

PACER HOSE PACKAGES

PART NUMBER		                           DESCRIPTION 

2" hose kit with threaded connections

1½" hose kit with quick-connect couplers

2" hose kit with quick-connect couplers

3" hose kit with quick-connect couplers

2" washdown package. Threaded connections

2" washdown package. Threaded connections. Includes Roll Cage

Available with threaded or quick connect 
fittings, these kits include 20' PVC 
suction hose, 25' PVC discharge hose, 
polypropylene discharge elbow, 
polyethylene suction strainer, 2 nipples and 
a roll of teflon tape. See chart below for 
sizes and part numbers.

PACER WASHDOWN/EMERGENCY FIRE PROTECTION PACKAGES

PACER HOSE KIT PACKAGES

Kit 212* Kit 213 (includes Roll Cage)*

	 P-58-0204

           P-58-0202

         	 P-58-0206

         	 P-58-0208

           P-58-0212

	 P-58-0213

                                            For all hose packages: please refer to Part Numbers and Descriptions below.

* Pacer Washdown/Emergency Fire Protection packages include 20' 2" suction hose, 100' 11/2" discharge 
hose, adjustable nozzle, necessary fittings, and with or without a roll cage. 
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58-2102 020
58-2103 020

1-1/2"
2"
3"

1-1/2"
2"
3"

1-1/2"
2"
3"

®CAMELOT   HOSE
with Camelot polypropylene quick-connect fittings or threaded connections

PA-211G-4
Page 2

*Prices subject to change without notice.

Cast aluminum/brass 
swivel nut, female thread

Cast aluminum
male thread

Bulk Discharge Hose only, less fittings. 
58-2040 90
58-2041 90
58-2042 90

Cast aluminum 
male thread

Cast aluminum /brass 
swivel nut, female thread

Cast aluminum 
male thread 

Polypropylene
Camelot coupler

58-2111 025
58-2111 100
58-2112 025
58-2112 050
58-2113 025
58-2113 050

1-1/2"
1-1/2"

2"
2"
3"
3"

FOR: WATER, SOME FERTILIZER AND CHEMICAL APPLICATIONS 
(contact Factory for specific chemical compatibility)

●	 PVC/polyester reinforced construction.
●	 Collapses for easy coiling, carrying & storage.
●	 Available up to 300 feet uncut.
●	 For open-end discharge of water.  	

SUCTION HOSE DISCHARGE HOSE
●	 PVC tube & cover with PVC helix reinforcement.
●	 Available up to 100 feet uncut.
●	 For water from 32oF to +130oF.

WORKING
PRESSURE
PSI @ 68°F

1-3/4"
2-1/4"
3-1/4"

SIZE APPROX.
O.D.

70
65
55

SHIPPING
WT. PER
25 FEET

5 lbs.
7 lbs.

12 lbs.

Polypropylene
Camelot coupler

Polypropylene
Camelot adapter

Polypropylene
Camelot coupler

Polypropylene
Camelot adapter

58-2131 025
58-2132 025
58-2132 050
58-2133 025
58-2133 050

SIZE

SHIPPING
WT. PER
20 FEET

WORKING
PRESSURE
PSI @ 68°F

1-1/2"
2"
3"

1-29/32"
2-1/2"
3-1/2"

9 lbs.
15 lbs.
25 lbs.

5"
6"
9"

90
70
60

SIZE APPROX.
O.D.

BEND
RADIUS

PRICE CODE NUMBER
58-2121 020
58-2122 020
58-2123 020

PRICE CODE NUMBERSIZE

58-2080 90
58-2081 90
58-2082 90

Bulk Suction Hose only, less fittings. 

LENGTH
20'
20'
20'

20'
20'
20'

20'
20'
20'

LENGTH
25'
25'
50'
25'
50'

25'
100'
25'
50'
25'
50'

41 Industrial Circle			   800-233-3861
Lancaster PA 17601-5927		  717-925-8240
www.pacerpumps.com	         Fax: 717-925-824

Email: sales@pacerpumps.com 


