

# **PACER HOSE PACKAGES**

## **PACER HOSE KIT PACKAGES**



Available with threaded or quick connect fittings, these kits include 20' PVC suction hose, 25' PVC discharge hose, polypropylene discharge elbow, polyethylene suction strainer, 2 nipples and a roll of teflon tape. See chart below for sizes and part numbers.

For all hose packages: please refer to Part Numbers and Descriptions below.

## **PACER WASHDOWN/EMERGENCY FIRE PROTECTION PACKAGES**







Kit 213 (includes Roll Cage)\*

<sup>\*</sup> Pacer Washdown/Emergency Fire Protection packages include 20' 2" suction hose, 100' 11/2" discharge hose, adjustable nozzle, necessary fittings, and with or without a roll cage.

PART NUMBER	R DESCRIPTION	
P-58-0204	2" hose kit with threaded connections	
P-58-0202	1½" hose kit with quick-connect couplers	
P-58-0206	2" hose kit with quick-connect couplers	
P-58-0208	3" hose kit with quick-connect couplers	
P-58-0212	2" washdown package. Threaded connections	
P-58-0213	2" washdown package. Threaded connections. Includes Roll Cage	

## **CAMELOT® HOSE**

with Camelot polypropylene quick-connect fittings or threaded connections

### FOR: WATER, SOME FERTILIZER AND CHEMICAL APPLICATIONS

(contact Factory for specific chemical compatibility)

#### **SUCTION HOSE**

- PVC tube & cover with PVC helix reinforcement.
- Available up to 100 feet uncut.
- For water from 32°F to +130°F.

SIZE	APPROX. O.D.	SHIPPING WT. PER 20 FEET	BEND RADIUS	WORKING PRESSURE PSI @ 68°F
1-1/2"	1-29/32"	9 lbs.	5"	90
2"	2-1/2"	15 lbs.	6"	70
3"	3-1/2"	25 lbs.	9"	60

#### **DISCHARGE HOSE**

- PVC/polyester reinforced construction.
- Collapses for easy coiling, carrying & storage.
- Available up to 300 feet uncut.
- For open-end discharge of water.

SIZE	APPROX. O.D.	SHIPPING WT. PER 25 FEET	WORKING PRESSURE PSI @ 68°F
1-1/2"	1-3/4"	5 lbs.	70
2"	2-1/4"	7 lbs.	65
3"	3-1/4"	12 lbs.	55





Polypropylene Camelot coupler

Polypropylene Camelot adapter

SIZE	PRICE CODE NUMBER	LENGTH
1-1/2"	58-2121 020	20'
2"	58-2122 020	20'
3"	58-2123 020	20'





Polypropylene Camelot coupler

Cast aluminum male thread

1-1/2"	58-2211 020	20'
2"	58-2212 020	20'
3"	58-2213 020	20'





Cast aluminum/brass swivel nut, female thread

Cast aluminum male thread

1-1/2"	58-2101 020	20'
2"	58-2102 020	20'
3"	58-2103 020	20'

Bulk Suction Hose only, less fittings.

1-1/2"	58-2080 90
2"	58-2081 90
3"	58-2082 90







Polypropylene Camelot adapter

SIZE	PRICE CODE NUMBER	LENGTH
1-1/2"	58-2131 025	25'
2"	58-2132 025	25'
2"	58-2132 050	50'
3"	58-2133 025	25'
3"	58-2133 050	50'





Cast aluminum /brass Cast		Cast aluminum
swivel nut, female thread ma		male thread
1-1/2"	58-2111 025	25'
1-1/2"	58-2111 100	100'
2"	58-2112 025	25'
2"	58-2112 050	50'
3"	58-2113 025	25'
3"	58-2113 050	50'

#### Bulk Discharge Hose only, less fittings.

	9
1-1/2"	58-2040 90
2"	58-2041 90
3"	58-2042 90

\*Prices subject to change without notice.